# CH \$340.00 8668122

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM357746

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Wine Group LLC		09/30/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cooperatieve Centrale Raiffeisen-Boerenleenbank B.A., "Rabobank International", New York Branch, as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	245 Park Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10167
Entity Type:	New York State Licensed Branch of a Dutch Banking Cooperative: NETHERLANDS

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86681225	SUMMIT
Serial Number:	86681229	NORTH BRIDGE
Serial Number:	86692488	SUNSHINE FIZZIES
Serial Number:	86692504	FULL SQUEEZE
Serial Number:	86694516	M.G. VALLEJO
Serial Number:	86720418	DAMN GOOD WINE
Serial Number:	86727646	ACRE & VINE
Serial Number:	86727652	RUSTIC CELLARS
Serial Number:	86746522	DISCOVER THE DARK SIDE
Serial Number:	86755780	WRK COLLECTIV
Serial Number:	86761094	BROOKLYN & JAMES
Serial Number:	86764961	A FOUNDING FAMILY OF CABERNET
Serial Number:	86764963	MELITA LANE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6785532602

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005639 FRAME: 0665

900340094

Phone: (678) 553-2601 Email: jimmarl@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LaShana C. Jimmar, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 2: 3333 Piedmont Road, NE, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123235.013000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LaShana C. Jimmar	
SIGNATURE:	/LaShana C. Jimmar/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2015	

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Rabobank - The Wine Group IP Supplement dated 9-30-2015#page1.tif source=Rabobank - The Wine Group IP Supplement dated 9-30-2015#page2.tif source=Rabobank - The Wine Group IP Supplement dated 9-30-2015#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005639 FRAME: 0666

### IP SUPPLEMENT

ي هـع	W 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	9.71 (V. X.)
This IP SUPPLEMENT, dated supplements (i) the Amended and Restated Sector from time to time amended, restated, modified Wine Group, Inc., a California corporation ("To liability company (the "Company", and together named therein, and Cooperatieve Centrale Raiff New York Branch ("Rabobank"), as Collateral Trademark Security Interest, dated as of July 10 therein in favor of Secured Party named therein, shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the	urity Agree or supplem <b>WG, Inc.</b> ") er with TW feisen – Bo I Agent, an ), 2004 (the Capitalize	ented, the "Security Agreement"), among The I, The Wine Group LLC, a Delaware limited G, Inc., the "Co-Issuers"), the other Grantors erenleenbank B.A., "Rabobank International", d (ii) the Amended and Restated Grant of "Grant"), executed by the Grantors named
The Company grants to Secure title and interest in and to the Trademark Collate Trademark Collateral shall be deemed to be par subject to each of the terms and conditions of the	ral listed of t of the Tra	demark Collateral and shall be hereafter
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the duly executed and delivered by its duly authorize		has caused this IP Supplement to be as of September 30, 2015.
		NE GROUP LLC, are limited liability company
	By:	TWG Manager, Inc., a California corporation, its Manager
	By:	John Sutton Chief Financial Officer
STATE OF CALIFORNIA CITY OF TRACY AND COUNTY OF SAN 16	DAQUIN	) ) ss.
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory esubscribed to the within instrument and acknow his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that bor the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)	vidence to rledged to r y his/her/th acted, exe	ne that he/she/they executed the same in neir signature(s)on the instrument the person(s),
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

# SCHEDULE A TO IP SUPPLEMENT

GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION DATE	APPLICATION NUMBER
The Wine Group LLC	CUPCAKE	Cuba	8/25/2015	1266150
The Wine Group LLC	FRANZIA	Cuba	8/25/2015	1266155
The Wine Group LLC	SUMMIT	U.S.A.	07/02/2015	86681225
The Wine Group LLC	NORTH BRIDGE	U.S.A.	07/02/2015	86681229
The Wine Group LLC	SUNSHINE FIZZIES	U.S.A.	07/14/2015	86692488
The Wine Group LLC	FULL SQUEEZE	U.S.A.	07/14/2015	86692504
The Wine Group LLC M.G. VALLEJO	M.G. VALLEJO	U.S.A.	07/15/2015	86694516
The Wine Group LLC DAMN GOOD WINE	DAMN GOOD WINE	U.S.A.	08/10/2015	86720418
The Wine Group LLC	ACRE & VINE	U.S.A.	08/17/2015	86727646
The Wine Group LLC	RUSTIC CELLARS	U.S.A.	08/17/2015	86727652
The Wine Group LLC	DISCOVER THE DARK SIDE	U.S.A.	09/03/2015	86746522
The Wine Group LLC	WRK COLLECTIV	U.S.A.	09/14/2015	86755780
The Wine Group LLC	BROOKLYN & JAMES	U.S.A.	09/18/2015	86761094
The Wine Group LLC	A FOUNDING FAMILY OF CABERNET	U.S.A.	09/22/2015	86764961
The Wine Group LLC   MELITA LANE	MELITA LANE	U.S.A.	09/22/2015	86764963

TRADEMARK REEL: 005639 FRAME: 0668

A notary public or other officer completing this certifical document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	ate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the ne truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California ) County of <u>SAN ZORQUID</u> ) On <u>SEX 30, 2015</u> before me, <u>DVZ</u> Date personally appeared <u>SOHN</u> SU	SANA ((RISTO) NOTARY PUBLIC,  Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer  TTON  Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are ledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in is/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), oted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Commission # 2112083 SCF 380 Notary Public - California	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature Signature of Notary Public
Though this section is optional, completing this	TIONAL information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	Document Date:
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Tha	n Named Above:
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:  ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	□ Partner — □ Limited □ General     □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact     □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator     □ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
7507708 1387 1387 1387 1387 1387 1387 1387 138	

@2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

TRADEMARK REEL: 005639 FRAME: 0669

**RECORDED: 10/07/2015**